RESOLUTION NO. 06-2008

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF MALABAR, BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, PROVIDING FOR COUNCIL ACTIVATION OF A TRAILS AND GREENWAYS VOLUNTEER COMMITTEE; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, Malabar Town Council has discussed the prior good work of the Trails and Greenway Volunteer Committee; and

WHEREAS, Malabar Town Council desires to re-activate this committee and reaffirm its scope of activities.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF MALABAR, BREVARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, that:

Section 1. The Town Council of Malabar, Brevard County, Florida, hereby directs, approves and supports the reactivation of the Trails and Greenways Volunteer Committee.

<u>Section 2.</u> The Town Council of Malabar, Brevard County, Florida, hereby recognizes the committee's ability to work within the Malabar Trail System and coordinate with outside agencies for connectivity of trails within our community.

Section 3. This resolution sha	II take effect immediate	ly upon its adoption
This Resolution was moved for a	adoption by Council Me	mber This
motion was seconded by Council Member		and, upon being put to vote,
the vote was as follows:		
Council Member Nancy Bor Council Member Brian Vail Council Member Charles (C Council Member Jeffrey (Je Council Member Patricia D.	huck) McClelland ff) McKnight	
This Resolution was then declar	ed to be duly passed a	nd adopted this 7th day of
January, 2008.	By: TOWN OF MALA	ABAR
	Mayor Thomas M. Es	schenberg
Approved as to form and content:		
Karl W. Bohne, Jr., Town Attorney	<u> </u>	
ATTEST:		
Debby K. Franklin		

(seal)